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The 15 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
MOSS, D. DET AL 19- 6  .760
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 19- 7  .731
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 18- 5  .783
COLON, B. VIR AL 18- 7  .720
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 17- 6  .739
MULDER, M. CHI AL 17- 7  .708
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 17-12  .586
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 16- 7  .696
MOYER, J. BUF AL 16- 7  .696
6 players tied at 15

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL  .783 23
MOSS, D. DET AL  .760 25
MUSSINA, M. DET AL  .739 23
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL  .731 26
GLOVER, G. VIR AL  .722 18
COLON, B. VIR AL  .720 25
MULDER, M. CHI AL  .708 24
GARCIA, F. VIR AL  .696 23
MOYER, J. BUF AL  .696 23
RUPE, R. VIR AL  .684 19

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
MOYER, J. BUF AL 2.14 218.1
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 2.69 197.2
MULDER, M. CHI AL 2.86 229.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 3.04 216.0
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 3.13 201.0
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 3.14 246.1
COLON, B. VIR AL 3.17 210.1
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 3.19 209.0
WELLS, D. BUF AL 3.27 187.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 3.47 207.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
MOYER, J. BUF AL 52.5 218.1
MULDER, M. CHI AL 37.0 229.2
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 35.6 197.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 31.9 246.1
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 30.4 216.0
COLON, B. VIR AL 26.7 210.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 26.2 201.0
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 26.1 209.0
WELLS, D. BUF AL 21.7 187.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 19.4 207.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 246.1 32
MULDER, M. CHI AL 229.2 32
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 229.1 32
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 227.1 32
MOYER, J. BUF AL 218.1 29
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 216.0 28
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 212.1 33
COLON, B. VIR AL 210.1 28
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 209.0 30
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 207.2 30

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
HAMMOND, C. DET AL  .151 82.1
DOTEL*, O. CHI AL  .153 86.2
HOLMES, D. ORG AL  .155 57.2
EISCHEN, J. DET AL  .159 54.2
JULIO, J. TIJ AL  .165 68.1
WAKEFIELD, T. BUF AL  .186 146.1
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL  .188 197.2
SANTANA, J. DET AL  .193 92.1
WITASICK, J. TIJ AL  .195 70.0
ACEVEDO, J. BUF AL  .201 70.2

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 33 212.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 32 246.1
MULDER, M. CHI AL 32 229.2
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 32 227.1
MADDUX, G. TIJ AL 32 207.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 31 228.2
WOOD, K. CHI AL 31 200.1
4 players tied at 30

The 13 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
MULDER, M. CHI AL 23 32
COLON, B. VIR AL 20 28
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 20 28
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 20 28
MOYER, J. BUF AL 20 29
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 20 32
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 19 29
MAROTH, M. CAN AL 18 26
5 players tied at 17

The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 15 32
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 11 31
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 9 28
PETTITTE, A. VIRF FARM 7 22
COLON, B. VIR AL 7 28
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 7 30
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 7 32
RADKE, B. FREF FARM 6 26
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 6 28
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 6 28

The 22 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 4 31
PETTITTE, A. VIRF FARM 3 22
WELLS, D. BUF AL 3 28
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 3 29
WOOD, K. CHI AL 3 31
MADDUX, G. TIJ AL 3 32
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 3 32
15 players tied at 2
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The 14 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
LOPEZ, R. ORG AL 6 30
COLON, B. VIR AL 5 28
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 4 28
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 4 32
BERE, J. TIJ AL 3 14
PETTITTE, A. VIRF FARM 3 22
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 3 28
7 players tied at 2

The 11 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
SUPPAN, J. CCC AL 12 171.2
PENNY, B. CCC AL 12 185.0
ASENCIO, M. SEV AL 11 87.2
STARK, D. FRE AL 8 97.2
MAROTH, M. CAN AL 8 174.0
COOK, A. FRE AL 7 43.1
YOSHII, M. YSS AL 7 139.0
4 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MAROTH, M. CAN AL 3.2 173.1
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 3.3 228.2
ARMAS, T. YSS AL 3.6 179.2
SUPPAN, J. CCC AL 4.0 164.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 4.1 246.1
THOMSON, J. CAN AL 4.1 196.2
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 4.3 209.0
WELLS, D. BUF AL 4.4 187.1
PENNY, B. CCC AL 4.5 185.0
MULDER, M. CHI AL 4.5 229.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MOSS, D. DET AL 8.1 173.0
COLON, B. VIR AL 7.3 210.1
TEJERA, M. HOL AL 6.9 166.2
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 6.9 202.1
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 6.8 183.0
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 6.5 227.1
ADAMS, T. ORG AL 6.3 179.0
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 6.1 170.1
JENSEN, R. TIJ AL 6.1 165.1
GLOVER, G. VIR AL 6.1 167.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
WOOD, K. CHI AL 178 200.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 177 246.1
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 167 212.1
ISHII, K. CANF FARM 162 169.0
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 161 216.0
CLEMENS, R. BUF AL 157 174.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 156 201.0
HALLADAY, R. YSS AL 156 227.1
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 155 170.1
MOYER, J. BUF AL 152 218.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 8.2 170.1
CLEMENS, R. BUF AL 8.1 174.1
WOOD, K. CHI AL 8.0 200.1
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 7.1 212.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 7.0 201.0
PENNY, B. CCC AL 6.8 185.0
TEJERA, M. HOL AL 6.8 166.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 6.7 216.0
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 6.5 197.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 6.5 246.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MOYER, J. BUF AL 9.6 218.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 9.7 246.1
MULDER, M. CHI AL 10.3 229.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 10.4 216.0
COLON, B. VIR AL 10.4 210.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 10.5 202.1
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 10.5 209.0
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 10.6 197.2
WELLS, D. BUF AL 10.6 187.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 10.8 207.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SUPPAN, J. CCC AL 17.4 164.2
PENNY, B. CCC AL 16.6 185.0
JENSEN, R. TIJ AL 14.9 165.1
TEJERA, M. HOL AL 14.0 166.2
MOSS, D. DET AL 13.4 173.0
GLOVER, G. VIR AL 13.2 167.1
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 13.1 212.1
DAAL, O. ORG AL 13.1 165.1
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 13.1 170.1
ADAMS, T. ORG AL 12.8 179.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 6.1 197.2
MOYER, J. BUF AL 6.7 218.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 7.0 207.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 7.1 246.1
MULDER, M. CHI AL 7.2 229.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 7.2 216.0
WELLS, D. BUF AL 7.5 187.1
WOOD, K. CHI AL 7.5 200.1
COLON, B. VIR AL 7.6 210.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 7.7 201.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SUPPAN, J. CCC AL 13.2 164.2
PENNY, B. CCC AL 11.2 185.0
JENSEN, R. TIJ AL 10.8 165.1
RUPE, R. VIR AL 10.1 170.0
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 9.9 212.1
ADAMS, T. ORG AL 9.8 179.0
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 9.7 202.1
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 9.6 183.0
TEJERA, M. HOL AL 9.6 166.2
GLOVER, G. VIR AL 9.3 167.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
RUPE, R. VIR AL 2.2 170.0
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 2.2 202.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 2.4 246.1
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 2.4 202.1
COLON, B. VIR AL 2.5 210.1
PADILLA, V. YSS AL 2.6 209.0
THOMSON, J. CAN AL 2.7 196.2
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 2.8 183.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 2.8 228.2
MOYER, J. BUF AL 2.8 218.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
MOSS, D. DET AL 5.2 173.0
PENNY, B. CCC AL 5.1 185.0
DAAL, O. ORG AL 4.7 165.1
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL 4.1 170.1
TEJERA, M. HOL AL 4.1 166.2
ORTIZ, R. SEV AL 4.0 197.2
ARMAS, T. YSS AL 3.9 179.2
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 3.8 207.2
WOOD, K. CHI AL 3.7 200.1
LOPEZ, R. ORG AL 3.7 204.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
ARMAS, T. YSS AL  .50 179.2
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL  .54 201.0
MULDER, M. CHI AL  .67 229.2
WELLS, D. BUF AL  .72 187.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL  .74 207.2
WEAVER, J. CHI AL  .74 183.0
BURNETT, A. TIJ AL  .74 170.1
MORRIS, M. SEV AL  .76 212.1
WOOD, K. CHI AL  .76 200.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL  .77 246.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
DAAL, O. ORG AL 1.58 165.1
THOMSON, J. CAN AL 1.46 196.2
PENNY, B. CCC AL 1.46 185.0
CLEMENS, R. BUF AL 1.45 174.1
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 1.20 202.1
DESSENS, E. ORG AL 1.16 187.0
MADDUX, G. TIJ AL 1.13 207.0
RUPE, R. VIR AL 1.11 170.0
TEJERA, M. HOL AL 1.08 166.2
MOSS, D. DET AL 1.04 173.0


